Region 9 Championship Working Western Jackpots

Sponsored by The Arabian Working Western Alliance

Will Rogers Memorial * Fort Worth, TX Entry Deadline: Monday, May 27th at 5:00pm May 28-June 2, 2024 Horse Name: Region 9 Championship Show Back Number: If you are pre-entering the AWWA Jackpot classes, we will get your back # at show. _____ Email: ____ ____ Phone: ____ Address: __ Classes: ____ __ Exhibitor #2_ Classes: ____ Exhibitor #3 Classes: Exhibitors must be entered in corresponding Region 9 Championship class in order to enter the AWWA Jackpot class. OFFICE TOTAL CLASS FEE Class # Class Name ADDED MONEY **ENTRY FFF** AWWA Arabian Western Trail AATR Jackpot 405A \$250.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$65.00 Jackpot class runs concurrent with Region 9 Class 405 AWWA HA/AA Western Trail AATR Jackpot 406A \$250.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$65.00 Jackpot class runs concurrent with Region 9 Class 406 AWWA Arabian Reining AATR Jackpot 418A \$250.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$65.00 Jackpot class runs concurrent with Region 9 Class 418 AWWA HA/AA Reining AATR Jackpot 419A \$15.00 \$250.00 \$50.00 \$65.00 Jackpot class runs concurrent with Region 9 Class 419 AWWA Arabian VRH Ranch Trail ATR Jackpot 442A \$250.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$65.00 Jackpot class runs concurrent with Region 9 Class 442 AWWA HA/AA VRH Ranch Trail ATR Jackpot 443A \$250.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$65.00 Jackpot class runs concurrent with Region 9 Class 443 AWWA Arabian Ranch Horse Riding AATR Jackpot 444A \$250.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$65.00 AWWA Jackpot class runs concurrent with Region 9 Class 444 AWWA HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding AATR Jackpot 445A \$250.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$65.00 AWWA Jackpot class runs concurrent with Region 9 Class 445 AWWA Arabian Herd Work ATR Jackpot 453A \$250.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$65.00 AWWA Jackpot class runs concurrent with Region 9 Class 453 AWWA HA/AA Herd Work ATR Jackpot 454A \$250.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$65.00 AWWA Jackpot class runs concurrent with Region 9 Class 454 AWWA SUPREME CHAMPION RANCH HORSE CONFORMATION **Championship Awards** 500A \$0.00 No entry fee First & Second from Classes 469-474 go back into Supreme Championship for Grand & Reserve \$50 of each entry fee to Jackpot. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE High score award for Jackpot classes. Ribbons to Top 3 Jackpot winners. Prize money paid according to AWWA payback scale. Print Name of Responsible Party: Phone: _ Payback checks for prize money will be sent to Owner of Horse as it appears on registration papers. No payback checks will be issued until completed W9 form is on file with Show Office. Forms available in Show Office.

It is the responsibility of exhibitor to submit the W9 form within 30 days from date of show.

No payback checks will be issued after 90 days of close of show.

Mail:

Exhibitors must enter the corresponding Region 9 Championship class in order to particiapate in AWWA Jackpot class.

Make checks payable to: AWWA

AWWA P.O. Box 42 Raymore, MO 64083

Do not mail entries after May 13, 2024. Bring entries to Show Office when you get on site

Questions: Sandy (715) 638-0369

Email: WorkingWestern@gmail.com